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Statement of all Liabilities of the several Government Departments—continued.
Justice Department.

Telegraph Department.

Customs Department.

Marine Department.

Mines Department.

No. of
Class.

No. of
Vote. Particulars of Service. Amount. Total.

IV. 23
24
25
26

Expenses of Circuit Courts
Travelling expenses
Salaries and rents
Travelling expenses and expenses of serving sum-

monses

325' 0 0

150
75

0 0
0 0

975 0 0
1,300
1,100

325
400

1,100
57

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 10

27
28
29
30

ervice 7
ct >

Criminal prosecutions
Fees and expenses on inquests
Contingencies
Maintenanceand contingencies
Pensionlivil S

A.
£4,507 2 10

V. 40 Salaries, contingencies, travelling expenses, labour,
&c, shipping reporters £1,491 6 11

VI. 12 Salaries
Extra hands and tidewaiters
Wages, &c, steam-launch service
Contingencies
Prevention of smuggling and illicit distillation ...
Expenses connected with Beer-Duty Act: Re-

wards, &c.
Compensation for alterationofcasks...
Compensation yet to be claimed

60 11 4
97 0 11
42 16 0

161 14 8
180 7 843

24 6
87 0
84 12

9
0
0

195 18 9

£738 9 4

I. 44 Salaries
Contingencies
Contracts
S.S. " Hinemoa"—contingencies
S.S. " Stella"—wages and contingencies
Otago Graving Dock—wages and contingencies ...

6 0
2,500 0

409 18
100 0
250 0

80 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Total of Class VI.—Vote 44... £3,345 18 0

X.
61

114
Inspection of machinery
Cape Egmont Lighthouse—wages, &c.

25
100

0
0

0
0

X. 56 Maintenance of G-ovt. water-races—Nelson Creek„ „ Waimea-Kumara„ » Argyle
Aids to prospecting
Subsidies towards the construction of tracks, &c,

upon gold fields upon equivalent subscriptions
being contributed

Contingencies
Working expenses of diamond rock boring

machine
Eent ofTokatea Block

20
250

80
150

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

6,650
100

0
0

0
0

50
500

0
0

0
0

£7,800 0 0
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