B.—14.

STATEMENT of all LIABILITIES of the several Government Departments—continued.

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

No. of Class.	No. of Vote.	Particulars of Service.	Amount.	Total.
IV.	23 24 25 26	Expenses of Circuit Courts Travelling expenses Salaries and rents Travelling expenses and expenses of serving sum-	 325 0 0	150 0 0 75 0 0
Civil Se Ac		monses Criminal prosecutions Fees and expenses on inquests Contingencies Maintenance and contingencies Pension	975 0 0 	1,300 0 0 1,100 0 0 325 0 0 400 0 0 1,100 0 0 57 2 10
		Telegraph Department.		
v .	40	Salaries, contingencies, travelling expenses, labour, &c., shipping reporters		£1,491 6 11
 		CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT.		
VI.	42 43	Salaries Extra hands and tidewaiters Wages, &c., steam-launch service Contingencies Prevention of smuggling and illicit distillation Expenses connected with Beer-Duty Act: Rewards, &c	 24 6 9	60 11 4 97 0 11 42 16 0 161 14 8 180 7 8
		Wards, &c. Compensation for alteration of casks Compensation yet to be claimed	87 0 0 84 12 0	195 18 9 £738 9 4
		Marine Department.		
XI.	61 114	Salaries		6 0 0 2,500 0 0 409 18 0 100 0 0 250 0 0 80 0 0 £3,345 18 0 25 0 0 100 0 0
1	-	Mines Department,		
х.		Maintenance of Govt. water-races—Nelson Creek ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	20 0 0 250 0 0 80 0 0 150 0 0 6,650 0 0 100 0 0 500 0 0	£7,800 0 0